



Making a difference...together

Public Service Announcement

For Immediate Release

May 7, 2018

Water Interruption Notice for Saturna Island – Lyall Harbour/Boot Cove Water Service

Victoria, BC- Capital Regional District (CRD) Operations staff are actively searching for a water system leak or leaks in the Lyall Harbour/Boot Cove Water Service Area on Saturna Island. Until this issue is resolved, some residents may experience a loss of water pressure or be without water for a period. Work will continue until the issue is resolved which may take a day or more. Residents are asked to conserve water during this time.

The CRD will provide follow-up notification when the issue is resolved.

It is also important to note that once work has been completed and services restored, you may experience intermittent discoloured water at your tap for short durations. Should this occur, continue to run your water until it clears. The water remains safe to consume.

For updates, please visit www.crd.bc.ca and follow us on Twitter [@crd_bc](https://twitter.com/crd_bc)

The CRD delivers regional, sub-regional and local services to 13 municipalities and three electoral areas on southern Vancouver Island and the Gulf Islands. Governed by a 24-member Board of Directors, the CRD works collaboratively with First Nations and all levels of government to enable sustainable growth, foster community well-being, and develop cost-effective infrastructure while continuing to provide core services to residents throughout the region. Visit us online at www.crd.bc.ca.

-30-

For media inquiries, please contact:

Matthew McCrank, Senior Manager, Infrastructure Operations

CRD Integrated Water Services

Office 250.474.9662 Cell 250.415.0188

